

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON

SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

January 24, 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No.<u>3</u>, s. 2022

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE ON SPECIAL PROGRAM IN FOREIGN LANGUAGE (SPFL) AND SPECIAL PROGRAM IN JOURNALISM (SPJ)'S RECOGNITION REQUIREMENTS

- To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent CID and SGOD Chief ESs Education Program Supervisors Public and Private Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned
 - 1. Relative to the implementation of the Special Curricular Programs in Schools, this Office shall conduct the Technical Assistance on Special Program in Foreign Language (SPFL) and Special Program in Journalism (SPJ) on February 03, 2022, at 9:00-11:30 a.m. via MS Teams.
 - 2. This activity aims to:
 - a. provide a technical assistance to schools implementing the said programs relative to preparation of the requirements for the achievement of recognition from the Regional Office or Central Office, and
 - b. orient the other public and private integrated schools in terms of the requirements of the SPFL and SPJ.
 - 3. The participants in this activity are all Spanish and Chinese-Mandarin Language Teachers, Filipino and English Department Heads, and School Heads of MNHS Main (JHS) and MNHS Annex (JHS), and the school heads of all public and private elementary and secondary schools.
 - 4. Enclosed in this Memorandum are the Program of the Activity and the Technical Working Group.
 - 5. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is earnestly desired.

nep.en OF MUNOZ

DANTE G. PARUNGAO, CESO VI Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent







Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ Enclosure No. 1 to Division Memorandum No.3, s. 2022

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE ON SPECIAL PROGRAM IN FOREIGN LANGUAGE (SPFL) AND SPECIAL PROGRAM IN JOURNALISM (SPJ)'S RECOGNITION REQUIREMENTS

February 03, 2022

PROGRAM

Makabayan Song	AVP
Prayer	AVP
Roll Call	GILDA S. PANUYAS
	Head Teacher III- MNHS Main (JHS)
House Rules	WILLIAM N. BALALA
	Head Teacher I- MNHS Annex (JHS)
Opening Remarks	ZUREX T. BACAY, PhD
	Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Message	DANTE G. PARUNGAO, CESO VI
	Officer-In-Charge
	Schools Division Superintendent
Statement of Purpose	LARRY B. ESPIRITU, PhD
	Chief Education Supervisor- CID
Technical Assistance Proper	RAMIL B. ILUSTRE, PhD
	Education Program Supervisor II
	DepEd- Region Office III
Ways Forward	AILEEN G. MACTAL
	Education Program Supervisor in English
	SPFL in-Charge
Closing	AUGUSTO A. MATEO
	Education Program Supervisor
	SPJ in-Charge

RAMBI B. MANANES

Teacher III- MNHS Annex (JHS) Chinese- Mandarin Language Teacher Master of Ceremony







Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE - SCIENCE CITY OF MUÑOZ

Enclosure No. 2 to Division Memorandum No. 3, s. 2022

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT TEAM

Consultants DANTE G. PARUNGAO, CESO VI Officer-In-Charge Schools Division Superintendent

> ZUREX T. BACAY, PhD Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chair

LARRY B. ESPIRITU, PhD Chief ES- Curriculum Implementation Division

Vice Chair

AILEEN G. MACTAL EPS- English

AUGUSTO A. MATEO EPS- Filipino

Members

ALL EDUCATION PROGRAM SUPERVISORS

TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP

Chairs:

- AILEEN G. MACTAL EPS- English AUGUSTO A. MATEO EPS- Filipino
- Vice Chair: WILLIAM N. BALALA Head Teacher I- MNHS Annex (JHS)

Member: RAMBI B. MANANES Teacher III- MNHS Annex (JHS) JACKIELYN G. VERGARA Teacher III, MNHS Main (JHS)



